
 
APPROVED PULPIT SUPPLY             AS OF 5/30/2025 
 

Whether a Certified Lay Preacher or a Minister of Word and Sacrament, is $100 plus mileage; second service for a shared church 
(Osceola Mills & Houtzdale, Fruit Hill & Grace, Coalport & Irvona) is an extra $25. If churches are close in proximity but not shared (Shade 
Gap, Orbisonia, or Pine Grove Neelyton), both should pay $100 and then split the mileage. – 2025 IRS rate $.70 a mile 
 

Presbyterian  

Rev Anne Ard 150 Steelhead Lane Bellefonte PA  16823 814-548-7075 annekard@outlook.com 

Rev     Dennis     Braun                1231 Club Terrace Road, Apt. 108      Hollidaysburg    PA  16648       814-660-3178       dkbraun76@gmail.com  

Rev Robert  Frankenberg 1300 Harris Street State College   PA  16803    814-867-1808 grebneknarf@gmail.com 

Rev  Robert Hicks 114 William Street State College PA 16803 973-842-1000 jakespaw@me.com 

Rev  Mary Morrow              Contact through email or phone State College    PA 16803 814-935-4020 marylmorrow@hotmail.com 

Rev Thomas  Poole 150 Steelhead Lane Bellefonte PA  16823  814- 548-7075 tgpoole@comcast.net 

Rev  Stephanie  Weaver   4001 Amy Lane Tyrone PA  16686 814-319-8898 revsjg@gmail.com 
 

Presbyterian – Carlisle Presbytery 

Rev    Graham   Fowler               533 Main Street, PO Box 91 McAlisterville     PA  17049       717-320-2081       lvpresby@gmail.com 
    *CURRENTLY SERVING LITTLE VALLEY 

Rev. Jeannette Mater 37 Ridge Ave Carlisle PA  17013 717-994-2797 jeanettemater@gmail.com 
   *AVAILABLE FOR MIFFLIN COUNTY 
 

Church of the Brethren (Approved for Communion) 
Rev Mark Liller* 2 Moore Lane Hollidaysburg PA  16648 814- 695-3979 mwliller@gmail.com 
   *CURRENTLY SERVING TYRONE 

Rev  Beverly  Skopic* 
   *CURRENTLY SERVING MT UNION 
 

 

United Methodist (No Communion) 
^Mr      Ed            Kerlin             Contact through email or phone   717-816-2225       edswoodservice@frontier.com 
 

Certified Lay Preachers and Commissioned Lay Pastors (Allowed to Serve Communion) 
CLP LaMarr Adamson* 208 W Sherman Ave DuBois PA  15801 814-371-8338 lamarradamson19@gmail.com 
   *CURRENTLY SERVING DUBOIS 

CLP Bill Conway* 201 Brentwood Dr Philipsburg PA  16866 814-342-5930 4conways@comcast.net 
  *CURRENTLY SERVING HOUTZDALE AND OSCEOLA MILLS 

CLP Gary Jewart* 413 Anderson St Curwensville PA  16833 814-236-1640 gary.barbara@gmail.com 
   *CURRENLTY SERVING WINBURNE AND CURWENSVILLE 

CLP Leanne  Gill Peters* 2404 Carbon Mine Rd Clearfield PA 16830 814-765-1433 lgillpeters@gmail.com 
   *CURRENTLY SERVING GRACE UNITED & FRUIT HILL 

Elder Pauline Belfiore 821 S. Main St Lewistown PA  17044 717-437-4697 psbelfiore@gmail.com 

Elder Judi Bookhamer 307 Turnpike Ave Clearfield PA  16830 814-592-5823 jabookhamer@gmail.com 

Elder Nancy Bostian  1680 Bristol Avenue Apt 208 State College PA  16801 814-441-9458 bost4904@gmail.com 

Elder   Thalia      Fleetwood          7249 Lincoln Highway              Bedford             PA  15522       814-327-6218       fleet@bedford.net 

Elder Rick Ginter 288 Lyle Lane Coalport PA  16627 814-672-3800 ginterrick@windstream.net 

Elder  Alicia Hughes 115 Shady Drive State College PA  16801 814-359-6014 alicat0767@aol.com 

Elder Stan Howes 260 Arandale Bedford PA  15522 814-623-1661 deepwoodbdf@aol.com 
   *CURRENTLY SERVING FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF FROSTBURG 

Elder Janet Kephart 424 State St., Box 162 Sandy Ridge PA  16677 814-342-6613 janet_kephart@yahoo.com 

Elder  Suzanne  Kirk 85 Cardinal Drive DuBois PA  15801 814-590-6811 suzannemcfall80@hotmail.com 

Elder Nathan Koozer 901 N 9th Street Bellwood PA  16617 814-327-7234 NKoozer84@gmail.com 
   *CURRENTLY SERVING ALEXANDRIA AND LOGAN VALLEY  

Elder Todd Lewis 854 Morrow Rd Tyrone PA 16686 814-684-3046 Todd@shoeflyshoe.com 

Elder Ken Lynch 2006 W Chestnut Ave Altoona             PA  16601 814-935-9272 klynchcre@gmail.com 

Elder Terry Musser     1056 S Eagle Valley Road Bellefonte PA  16823 814-222-7576 txm4@psu.edu 

Elder Ken Raney 10 Sandra Circle State College PA 16801 814-880-2723 kiraney@comcast.net 

Elder Dave Shobert 417 Knarr St DuBois PA  15801 814-371-2941 dsshobert@comcast.net 

Elder Kate Sillman 1898 Rattlesnake Pike Julian PA  16844 814-571-5818 kate.sillman132@gmail.com 

Elder Gail Wagner 24 Squirrel Hollow Milroy PA  17063 717-667-6526 geweaglemom@yahoo.com 

Elder Matt Waddell 170 Trella St Belleville PA  17004 717-994-5613 waddellmj1@yahoo.com 

Elder Robin Yurky 8612 Tyrone Pike Irvona PA  16656 814-672-5043 ryurky@hughes.net 
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